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Sissener Corporate Bond Fund is a Nordic high yield fund investing in corporate bonds, aiming to generatre attractive risk adjusted return. The fund primarily

invest in liquid Nordic high yield bonds, with an opening to invest outside the Nordics where we see opportunities.

Sissener Corporate Bond Fund NOK-R — performance since inception
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Accumulated net performance for Sissener Corporate Bond Fund NOK-R since inception in 11.03.2019.

Key figures EUR-RF EUR-R  EUR-IF Dist Risk figures Sissener Corporate Bond Fund
NAV 13.73 13.41 108.77 Duration 0.7

Performance last month 0.88% 0.83% 0.91% Years to maturity 2.0

Performance YTD 0.88% 0.83% 0.91% Yield to maturity (in local currency) * 4.4%

Performance last 12 months 6.52 % 6.18 % 6.85%

Performance since inception 37.30% 34.10% 17.88 %

Ann. Performance since inception 6.40 % 5.91% 8.03%

Comment

Der Sissener Corporate Bond Fund war im Januar um 0.9 % gestiegen und hatte damit einen soliden Start ins neue Jahr. Neben laufenden Kupons trug eine positive
Kursentwicklung bei Ellos zu einer etwas héheren Rendite als erwartet bei.

Wie Ublich nahm der Primarmarkt etwa zur Monatsmitte an Fahrt auf. Nach unseren Zahlen wurden Anleihen mit einem Gesamtvolumen von NOK 16.6 Milliarden emittiert,
was in etwa dem Niveau der Vorjahre entspricht. Es ist jedoch hervorzuheben, dass mehr als die Halfte davon sogenannte Tap Emissionen waren, bei denen Kreditnehmer
verfligbare Rahmen bestehender Anleihen nutzten. Wir sehen, dass sich der Trend aus dem vergangenen Jahr fortsetzt, wonach etablierte Emittenten relativ schnell und
glinstig Kapital aufnehmen kénnen, wihrend Emittenten, die neu am Markt sind, offenbar mit gréRerer Zuriickhaltung konfrontiert werden.

Abgesehen von einer kleinen Tap Emission beim CRM Softwareunternehmen Superoffice haben wir im Laufe des Monats an keinen Neuemissionen teilgenommen und
lediglich in begrenztem Umfang bestehende Positionen am Sekundarmarkt gehandelt. Weiterhin stellen wir fest, dass wir fiir den Kauf vieler anderer neu angebotener
Anleihen mit langeren Laufzeiten nicht ausreichend kompensiert werden.

Die Rendite des Fonds lag zum Monatsende bei rund 4.4% und der Kreditaufschlag bei rund 300 Basispunkten. Das Portfolio bleibt konservativ ausgerichtet, mit
erheblichem trockenem Pulver in Form von Liquiditat und liquiden Investment Grade Anleihen, das eingesetzt werden kann, wenn sich entsprechende Chancen bieten.

* We have set the yield and spread to zero on positions which either are in default or where we anticipate that an event of default is likely.
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Top 10 positions Weight Maturity distribution
Kistefos AS 4.4 % 30% 28%
Nynas AB 42 % 25%
(]
0,
Enquest PLC. 4.2% 0% 19% 18%
YIT Corporation 41%
0
Ocean Yield 41% 15% 12% 11%
Entra ASA 39% 10%
Golar LNG Ltd 3.8% 5%
Hofseth International AS 3.7% 0%
International Seaways In 35% 6{9 Q,Q Q’ib @9 &0
% % % % %
Sparebanken Norge 33%

Fund information
Fund name
Geographic

Asset class

Strategy

Liquidity

SRI category

ESG rating
Registration and legal form
Administratior / NAV
Investment Team

Investment Manager

Sissener Sicav - Sissener Corporate Bond Fund
Nordic focus

High yield bonds

Long-only

Daily

20f7

Article 8

SICAV (UCITS), Luxembourg

European Fund Administration (EFA)

Philippe Sissener, Jan Petter Sissener, Mikael Gjerding, Peder Steen, Peter Knudsen, Mads Andreassen and Fredrik Thoresen

Share class Investor
EUR-RF Retail
EUR-R Retail
EUR-IF Dist Insitutional

Sissener AS
Currency  FX hedged Min. investment
EUR Yes EURO
EUR Yes EURO
EUR Yes EUR 10 000 000

ISIN
LU2262945038
LU2262944817

LU2720132252

Bloomberg ticker Inception date  Management fee Performance fee
SESCBEE 22.12.2020 1.02% No
SSCBEEA 22.12.2020 0.70% Yes
SICOEFD 15.12.2023 0.90 % No
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Appendix
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Sissener Corporate Bond Fund EUR-RF - monthly performance since inception 22.12.2020
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Sissener Corporate Bond Fund EUR-R - monthly performance since inception 22.12.2020

Year
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2026

Jan

1.7%
0.4 %
1.7%
1.1%
1.0%

0.8%

Feb

0.4%
-13%
0.6 %
0.9%

0.6 %

Mar

0.6 %
0.6 %
-0.5%
0.7%

0.2%

Apr

0.5%
0.8%
0.7 %
0.7%

-2.0%

May

0.5%
-0.5%
0.7 %
0.9%

1.8%

Jun

0.4%
-3.0%
0.8 %
0.6 %

1.2%

Ju

0.4%
0.5%
1.2%
0.6 %

1.0%

Sissener Corporate Bond Fund EUR-IF Dist - monthly performance since inception 22.12.2023
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Contact details

Investor Relations

Domestic International

Ludvig Uddeholt
+47 92 04 99 89
Ludvig@sissener.no

Jon Pettersen
+47 90 03 33 37
Jon@sissener.no

Ryan Tolson
+47 97 340110
Ryan@sissener.no

Fredrik Galtung
+47 454037 73
Fredrik@sissener.no

Historical returns are no guarantee of future returns. Future returns will, among other things, depend on market developments, the skill of the investment manager, the fund's risk
profile and management fee. The return may become negative as a result of prices. Before investing, customers are advised to familiarize themselves with the fund's PRIIPS KIDs and
prospectus, which contains further information about the fund's characteristics and costs. The information in is not intended as an offer or a recommendation for the purchase or sale
of securities. Sissener AS does not guarantee that the information in the presentation is precise or complete. The statements reflect Sissener AS' opinion at the time the material was
prepared. Please note that the information may have changed since the date of the presentation. Sissener AS assumes no responsibility for either direct or indirect losses incurred by
the recipient on the basis of information in the presentation. Further information is available at www.sissener.no, Sissener AS, Filipstad Brygge 2, 0161 Oslo, P.O. Box 1849 Vika, N-0123

Oslo.



